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1. Line up

Outdoor unit

RAV-GM901ATP-E
Model name
RAV-GM901ATJP-E

Appearance

3.5 HP

Indoor unit

Capacity Type 90

4-way

Cassette RAV-HM901UTP-E

Under Celling RAV-HM901CTP-E

Standard Duct RAV-HM901BTP-E

High wall RAV-HM901KRTP-E

RAV-HM901KRSP-E
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2-1-1. Specifications

4-way Cassette Type
Model Indoor unit RAV-HM901UTP-E
Outdoor unit RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Cooling capacity (kW) 8.0<1.9-88>
Heating capacity (kW) 9.0<1.6-99>
Power supply 1 phase 220V-240V/50Hz, 1phase 220V/60Hz
Cooling | Running current (A) 11.48 - 10.52
Electrical Power consumption (kW) 2.42
characteristics EER 3.30
PdesignC 8.00
SEER 7.20
Energy label At++
Heating | Running current (A) 11.46 - 10.50
Power consumption (kW) 2.42
cop 3.72
PdesignH (Tbiv -7°C) 6.30
SCOP 4.60
Energy label At++
Maximum current (A) 17.0
Indoor unit
Appearance Main unit Pure white
Ceiling panel Model RBC-U31PGP(W)-E , RBC-U31PGSP(W)-E
(Sold separately) | Panel color W:Moon-white(2.5GY 9.0/0.5)
Outer dimension Main unit Height (mm), 319
Width (mm) 840
Depth (mm) 840
Ceiling panel Height (mm) 30
(Sold separately) | Width (mm) 950
Depth (mm) 950
Total weight Main unit (kg) 24.0
Ceiling panel (Sold separately) (kg) 4.2
Fan unit Fan Turbo fan
Standard air flow | H/M/L (m3/h) 1600/ 1170/ 900
Motor (W) 150
Extarnal static pressure Standard (Upper - Lower) (Pa) -
Air filter Standard filter (Long life filter)
Sound pressure level H/M/L (dB) 40/36/33
Sound power level H/M/L (dB) 55/51/48
Connecting pipe Drain port VP25

*1 : The cooling capacities and electrical characteristics are measured under the conditions specified by JIS B 8615 based on the reference piping.
The reference piping consists of 5 m of main piping and 2.5 m of branch piping connected with 0 meter height.
*2 : The sound level are measured in an anechoic chamber in accordance with JIS B 8616. Normally, the values measured in the actual operating
environment become larger than the indicated values due to the effects of external sound.
Note :
Rated conditions  Cooling : Indoor air temperature 27°C DB/19°C WB, Outdoor air temperature 35°C DB
Heating : Indoor air temperature 20°C DB, Outdoor air temperature 35°C DB
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2-1-2. Dimension

RAV-HM901UTP-E
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2-1-3. Wiring Diagrams

RAV-HM901UTP-E
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

2-1-4. Sensible Capacity Table

Product models :

Standard Condition

RAV-HM901UTP-E : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Engineering Data Book

Specification of product at standard condition.

Indoor 27.0°C DB/ 19.0 °C WB Total Cooling Capacity (TC) 8.00 kW
Qutdoor 35.0 °C DB/ 24.0 °C WB Sensible Heat Capacity (SHC) 7.10 kW
Indoor Air temperature

Outdoor 14.0 °C wWB 15.0 °C wB 16.0 °C WB 17.0 °C WB 18.0 °C wWB 19.0 °C WB 20.0 °C WB 22.0 °CWB 24.0 °C WB

air temp. 20.0 °C DB 21.5°CDB 23.0 °C DB 24.5 °C DB 26.0 °C DB 27.0 °C DB 28.0 °C DB 30.0 °C DB 32.0 °C DB
°C DB TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC
10.0 9.29 8.58 960 | 886 | 993 | 9.16 | 1025 | 947 [ 1060 | 978 | 10.92 | 9.69 | 11.25 | 9.87 | 11.93 | 10.34 | 12.62 | 10.69
12.0 9.06 8.37 936 | 864 | 968 | 894 | 10.00 | 9.23 | 1034 | 954 | 1065 | 9.45 | 10.97 | 963 | 11.63 | 10.09 | 1230 | 10.43
14.0 8.83 8.16 913 | 843 | 944 | 871 | 975 | 9.00 | 1008 | 930 | 1038 | 921 | 1070 | 9.39 [ 11.34 | 9.84 | 12.00 | 10.17
16.0 8.62 7.96 890 | 822 | 921 | 850 | 951 | 878 | 9.83 | 9.07 | 10.12 | 899 | 1044 | 9.16 | 11.06 | 9.59 | 11.70 | 9.92
18.0 8.40 7.76 8.68 | 801 | 898 | 829 | 927 | 856 | 959 | 884 | 987 | 876 | 10.18 | 893 [ 1079 | 936 | 11.41 | 9.67
20.0 7.96 7.35 823 | 760 | 851 | 786 | 879 | 812 | 9.09 | 838 | 936 | 831 | 965 | 847 | 1022 | 887 | 10.82 | 9.17
21.0 8.09 7.47 836 | 772 | 865 | 798 | 893 | 825 | 923 | 852 | 951 | 844 | 980 | 860 | 1039 | 9.01 | 10.99 | 9.31
23.0 7.89 7.29 815 | 753 | 843 | 778 | 871 | 804 | 9.00 | 831 | 927 | 823 | 956 | 839 | 10.13 | 879 | 10.72 | 9.08
25.0 7.70 7.11 795 | 734 | 822 | 759 | 850 | 7.84 | 878 | 810 | 9.04 | 803 | 932 | 818 | 9.88 | 857 | 1045 | 8.86
27.0 7.51 6.93 776 | 716 | 802 | 741 | 829 | 765 | 857 | 790 | 882 | 783 | 9.09 | 798 | 964 | 836 | 10.20 | 8.64
29.0 7.32 6.76 757 | 699 | 783 | 722 | 8.08 | 746 | 836 | 771 | 861 | 764 | 887 | 778 | 940 | 816 | 9.95 | 843
31.0 7.14 6.60 738 | 682 | 763 | 705 | 789 | 728 | 815 | 752 | 840 | 745 | 866 | 760 | 917 | 796 | 970 | 8.23
33.0 6.97 6.44 720 | 665 | 745 | 688 | 770 | 7141 | 795 | 734 | 819 | 727 | 845 | 741 | 895 | 776 | 947 | 8.03
35.0 6.81 6.29 703 | 649 | 727 | 672 | 751 | 694 | 777 | 717 | 800 | 710 | 825 | 724 | 874 | 758 | 9.24 | 7.84
37.0 6.64 6.13 6.86 | 634 | 710 | 655 | 733 | 677 | 758 | 699 | 7.81 | 693 | 805 | 7.06 | 853 | 740 | 9.02 | 7.65
39.0 6.49 5.99 670 | 619 | 693 | 640 | 716 | 661 | 740 | 683 | 762 | 676 | 7.86 | 689 | 833 | 722 | 881 | 747
40.0 6.41 5.92 662 | 611 | 685 | 632 | 707 | 653 | 731 | 675 | 753 | 669 | 776 | 681 | 823 | 714 | 870 | 7.38
43.0 6.19 5.72 6.40 | 590 | 661 | 611 | 6.83 | 631 | 706 | 652 | 727 | 646 | 750 | 658 | 7.95 | 6.89 | 841 | 7.13
46.0 5.99 5.53 619 | 571 | 6.40 | 591 | 661 | 611 | 683 | 631 | 520 | 462 | 726 | 637 | 769 | 667 | 814 | 6.90
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2-1-5. Part Load Performance

Combination
Indoor Unit : RAV-HM901UTP-E
Outdoor unit : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Cooling Heating
Capacity(W) Power consumption (W) Capacity(W) Power consumption (W)
MINIMUM 1900 300 1600 300
RATING 8000 2420 9000 2420

Q: Capacity in W

Cooling W: Power Consumption in W
Outdoor Load(%)
temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
46 Q 5200 5200 5200 4930 4220 3520 2820 2110 1670 1670
W 2190 2190 2190 2020 1590 1220 900 630 440 440
43 Q 7270 6550 5820 5090 4360 3640 2910 2180 1730 1730
W 3230 2720 2240 1830 1440 1110 810 570 400 400
40 Q 7530 6780 6030 5270 4520 3770 3010 2260 1790 1790
W 2930 2470 2030 1660 1310 1000 740 520 360 360
35 Q 8000 7200 6400 5600 4800 4000 3200 2400 1900 1900
W 2420 2040 1680 1370 1080 830 610 430 300 300
30 Q 8500 7650 6800 5950 5100 4250 3400 2550 2020 2020
W 1950 1640 1350 1100 870 670 490 350 240 240
25 Q 9040 8140 7240 6330 5430 4520 3620 2710 2150 2150
W 1490 1260 1030 840 670 510 380 260 180 180
20 Q 9360 8420 7490 6550 5620 4680 3740 2810 2220 2220
W 1070 900 740 600 480 370 270 190 130 130
Heating
Outdoor Load(%)
temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
15 Q 10850 9770 8680 7600 6510 5430 4340 3260 2170 1930
W 2670 2250 1870 1520 1220 940 720 520 380 330
10 Q 9710 8740 7770 6800 5830 4860 3880 2910 1940 1730
W 2530 2140 1770 1440 1150 890 680 490 360 310
7 Q 9000 8100 7200 6300 5400 4500 3600 2700 1800 1600
W 2420 2040 1690 1380 1100 850 650 470 340 300
5 Q 8530 7680 6830 5970 5120 4270 3410 2560 1710 1520
W 2340 1980 1640 1340 1070 820 630 460 330 290
2 Q 6750 6080 5400 4730 4050 3380 2700 2030 1350 1200
W 2230 1880 1560 1270 1010 780 600 430 310 280
0 Q 6570 5910 5260 4600 3940 3290 2630 1970 1310 1170
W 1980 1670 1380 1130 900 690 530 380 280 250
-5 Q 6120 5510 4900 4280 3670 3060 2450 1840 1220 1090
W 1940 1630 1350 1100 880 680 520 380 270 240
-7 Q 5520 4970 4410 3860 3310 2760 2210 1660 1100 980
W 1930 1630 1350 1100 880 680 520 370 270 240
-10 Q 5060 4560 4050 3540 3040 2530 2030 1520 1010 900
W 1840 1550 1280 1050 840 650 490 360 260 230
-15 Q 4270 3840 3410 2990 2560 2130 1710 1280 850 760
W 1710 1440 1190 980 780 600 460 330 240 210
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2-1-6. Air Throw Distance Chart

RAV-HM901UTP-E

3.9m
b
5 \ \/— 0.7 m/:
\< 0.5 m/s
E \
E —0.3m/s
R N
e
5 \\
1
\\_//
\\
0 1 2 3 4 5

Horizontal distance (m)
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2-1-7. Sound characteristics (NC curve)
RAV-HM901UTP-E

Cooling
Specification (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 40 36 33
90 :
—C— H
80 E -=O== M
:\\\ —O0— L
—~ 70 NE-76
m T
S —_— —_— |
T 60 \ ] —Tee
3 50 0N
— X ~
° [ A
§ 40 F
A |
230 [
s [
o 20 F
s
3

Minimum |
[ — i
10
20~75 75~150 150~300 300~600 600~1200 1200~2400  2400~4800 4800~10000

Octave band center Frequency (H z)

Heating

Specification  (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 40 36 33

90

(dB)
3

(o))
o

N
o

N
o

Octave band Sound Level
w
o

Minimum
10
20~75 75~150 150~300 300~600 600~1200 1200~2400  2400~4800 4800~10000

Octave band center Frequency (H z)
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2-2. Under Ceiling

2-2-1.
2-2-2.
2-2-3.
2-2-4,
2-2-5.
2-2-6.
2-2-7.

Specifications
Dimension

Wiring Diagrams
Sensible Capacity Table
Part Load Performance
Air Throw Distance Chart

Sound Characteristics (NC Curve)
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2-2-1. Specifications

Ceiling type
Model Indoor unit RAV-HM901CTP-E
Outdoor unit RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Cooling capacity (kW) 8.0<1.9-88>
Heating capacity (kW) 9.0<1.6-99>
Power supply 1 phase 220V-240V/50Hz, 1phase 220V/60Hz
Running current (A) 12.22-11.20
Electrical Cooling | Power consumption (kW) 2.58
characteristics EER 3.10
PdesignC 8.00
SEER 6.10
Energy label A++
Running current (A) 12.55 - 11.50
Heating| Power consumption (kW) 2.65
CcopP 3.40
PdesignH (Tbiv -7°C) 6.30
SCOP 4.60
Energy label A++
Maximum current (A) 17.0
Indoor unit
Appearance Main unit Zinc hot dipping steel plate
Ceiling panel Model -
(Sold separately) | Panel color -
Outer dimension Main unit Height (mm) 235
Width (mm), 1586
Depth (mm), 690
Ceiling panel Height (mm) -
(Sold separately) | Width (mm) -
Depth (mm), -
Total weight Main unit (kg) 37.0
Ceiling panel (Sold separately) (kg) -
Fan unit Fan Centifugal fan
Standard air flow | H/M/L (m3/h) 1600/ 1360 / 900
Motor (W) 139
Extarnal static pressure Standard (Upper - Lower) (Pa) -
Air filter Standard filter (Long life filter)
Sound pressure level H/M/L (dB) 42/38/30
Sound power level H/M/L (dB), 57153 /45
Connecting pipe Drain port VP25

Engineering Data Book

1 : The cooling capacities and electrical characteristics are measured under the conditions specified by JIS B 8615 based on the reference piping.
The reference piping consists of 5 m of main piping and 2.5 m of branch piping connected with 0 meter height.

2 :The sound level are measured in an anechoic chamber in accordance with JIS B 8616. Normally, the values measured in the actual operating
environment become larger than the indicated values due to the effects of external sound.

Note :

Rated conditions  Cooling : Indoor air temperature 27°C DB/19°C WB, Outdoor air temperature 35°C DB

13
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

2-2-4. Sensible Capacity Table

Product models :

Standard Condition

RAV-HM901CTP-E : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Specification of product at standard condition.

Engineering Data Book

Indoor 27.0°CDB/19.0 °C WB Total Cooling Capacity (TC) 8.00 kw
Outdoor 35.0 °C DB /24.0°C WB Sensible Heat Capacity (SHC) 6.50 kW
Indoor Air temperature
Outdoor 14.0 °C WB 15.0 °C WB 16.0 °C WB 17.0 °C WB 18.0 °C WB 19.0 °C WB 20.0 °C WB 22.0 °C WB 24.0 °C WB
air temp. 20.0 °C DB 21.5°CDB 23.0°CDB 24.5°CDB 26.0 °C DB 27.0°CDB 28.0 °C DB 30.0 °C DB 32.0°CDB
°c DB TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC
10.0 9.29 7.85 960 | 811 | 993 | 839 | 1025 | 867 | 10.60 | 895 | 1092 | 8.87 | 11.25 | 9.03 | 11.93 | 9.45 | 12.62 | 9.75
12.0 9.06 7.66 936 | 791 | 9.68 | 818 | 10.00 | 845 | 10.34 | 8.73 | 10.65 | 8.65 | 10.97 | 881 | 11.63 | 9.22 | 1230 | 9.51
14.0 8.83 7.47 913 | 772 | 944 | 798 | 975 | 824 | 10.08 | 851 | 1038 | 844 | 10.70 | 859 | 11.34 | 899 | 12.00 | 9.27
16.0 8.62 7.28 890 | 752 [ 921 | 778 | 951 | 804 | 9.83 | 830 | 10.12 | 823 | 1044 | 838 | 11.06 | 876 | 11.70 | 9.04
18.0 8.40 7.10 868 | 734 | 898 | 759 | 927 | 784 | 959 | 810 | 987 | 8.02 [ 1018 | 817 | 1079 | 855 | 11.41 | 8.82
20.0 7.96 6.73 823 | 696 | 851 | 719 | 879 | 743 | 909 | 768 | 936 | 761 [ 965 | 774 | 1022 | 810 | 10.82 | 836
21.0 8.09 6.84 836 | 707 | 865 | 731 | 893 | 755 | 923 | 780 | 951 | 773 | 9.80 | 7.87 | 1039 | 823 | 10.99 | 8.49
23.0 7.89 6.67 815 | 689 | 843 | 713 | 871 | 736 | 9.00 | 761 | 927 | 753 | 956 | 767 | 10.13 | 8.03 | 10.72 | 8.28
25.0 7.70 6.51 795 | 672 | 822 | 695 | 850 | 718 | 878 | 742 | 9.04 | 735 | 932 | 748 | 9.88 | 7.83 | 10.45 | 8.08
27.0 7.51 6.35 776 | 656 | 802 | 678 | 829 | 700 | 857 | 724 | 88 | 717 | 9.09 | 730 | 9.64 | 7.64 | 10.20 | 7.88
29.0 7.32 6.19 757 | 6.40 | 7.83 | 661 | 808 | 683 | 836 | 7.06 | 861 | 699 | 887 | 712 | 940 | 745 | 995 | 7.68
31.0 7.14 6.04 738 | 624 | 763 | 645 | 7.89 | 667 | 815 | 6.89 | 840 | 682 | 866 | 695 | 917 | 727 | 970 | 7.50
33.0 6.97 5.89 720 | 6.09 | 745 | 630 | 770 | 651 | 795 | 672 | 819 | 666 | 845 | 678 | 895 | 700 | 947 | 7.32
35.0 6.81 5.75 703 | 594 | 727 | 615 | 751 | 635 | 777 | 656 | 800 | 650 | 825 | 662 | 874 | 6.93 | 924 | 714
37.0 6.64 5.62 6.86 | 580 | 710 | 600 | 733 | 620 | 758 | 640 | 781 | 634 | 805 | 646 | 853 | 676 | 9.02 | 6.97
39.0 6.49 5.48 670 | 566 | 693 | 586 | 716 | 6.05 | 740 | 625 | 762 | 619 | 786 | 631 | 833 | 660 | 881 | 681
40.0 6.41 5.42 662 | 560 | 685 | 579 | 707 | 598 | 731 | 618 | 753 | 612 | 776 | 623 | 823 | 652 | 870 | 673
43.0 6.19 5.23 6.40 | 541 | 661 | 559 | 6583 | 578 | 706 | 596 | 720 | 585 | 750 | 602 | 795 | 630 | 841 | 6.49
46.0 5.99 5.06 619 | 523 [ 640 | 541 | 661 | 559 | 683 | 577 | 520 | 423 | 726 | 58 | 769 | 6.09 | 814 | 6.29
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

2-2-5. Part load performance

Indoor Unit : RAV-HM901CTP-E
Outdoor unit : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Cooling Heating
Capacity(W) Power consumption (W) Capacity(W) Power consumption (W)
MINIMUM 1900 300 1600 300
RATING 8000 2580 9000 2650
Q: Capacity in W
Cooling W: Power Consumption in W
Outdoor Load(%)
temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
46 Q 5200 5200 5200 4930 4220 3520 2820 2110 1670 1670
w 2270 2270 2270 2140 1690 1300 960 680 440 440
43 Q 7200 6550 5820 5090 4360 3640 2910 2180 1730 1730
w 3390 2890 2390 1930 1530 1170 870 610 400 400
40 Q 7530 6780 6030 5270 4520 3770 3010 2260 1790 1790
w 3120 2630 2170 1750 1390 1060 790 560 360 360
35 Q 8000 7200 6400 5600 4800 4000 3200 2400 1900 1900
w 2580 2170 1790 1450 1150 880 650 460 300 300
30 Q 8500 7650 6800 5950 5100 4250 3400 2550 2020 2020
W 2070 1740 1440 1170 920 710 520 370 240 240
25 Q 9040 8140 7240 6330 5430 4520 3620 2710 2150 2150
w 1590 1340 1100 890 710 540 400 280 180 180
20 Q 9360 8420 7490 6550 5620 4680 3740 2810 2220 2220
W 1140 950 790 640 510 390 290 200 130 130
Heating
Outdoor Load(%)

temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
15 Q 10850 9770 8680 7600 6510 5430 4340 3260 2170 1930
w 2930 2460 2040 1670 1330 1040 780 570 410 330
10 Q 9710 8740 7770 6800 5830 4860 3880 2910 1940 1730
w 2770 2330 1940 1580 1260 980 740 540 390 310
7 Q 9000 8100 7200 6300 5400 4500 3600 2700 1800 1600
w 2650 2230 1850 1510 1200 940 710 520 370 300
5 Q 8530 7680 6830 5970 5120 4270 3410 2560 1710 1520
W 2570 2160 1790 1460 1160 910 690 500 360 290
2 Q 6750 6080 5400 4730 4050 3380 2700 2030 1350 1200
w 2440 2050 1700 1390 1110 870 650 480 340 280
0 Q 6570 5910 5260 4600 3940 3290 2630 1970 1310 1170
W 2170 1820 1510 1230 980 770 580 420 300 250
-5 Q 6120 5510 4900 4280 3670 3060 2450 1840 1220 1090
w 2120 1780 1480 1210 960 750 570 420 300 240
-7 Q 5520 4970 4410 3860 3310 2760 2210 1660 1100 980
W 2110 1780 1470 1200 960 750 570 410 290 240
-10 Q 5060 4560 4050 3540 3040 2530 2030 1520 1010 900
w 2010 1690 1410 1150 910 710 540 400 280 230
-15 Q 4270 3840 3410 2990 2560 2130 1710 1280 850 760
W 1870 1580 1310 1070 850 660 500 370 260 210
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

2-2-6. Air Throw Distance Chart

RAV-HM901CTP-E

Cooling (Louver position : F2)
3.5
J — ]
\
30 m§> \ \
3.0 25 mls ?()\mh_)
E \
'
E 0.5m/s
o) 20
©
<
(2}
c
= 1.0 mis
]
QO 10
Fan tap H 05
initial rate : 3.8 m/s 1S
I
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Horizonal distance (m)
Heating (Louver position : F5)
3.5
3.0m/s
3.0
D
2.5mls
’g 2.0 mis
b= 1.5|m/s
S 20
©
<
o |
c
E 0.5m/s
8 10 1.0 m/s
Fan tap H 0.5m/s
initial rate : 3.8 m/s
I
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Horizonal distance (m)
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

Engineering Data Book

2-2-7. Sound characteristics (NC curve)

RAV-HM901CTP-E

Cooling
Specification (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 42 38 33
90 r :
! —— H
80 Q= M
\\\ —o0— L
~ 70 [ NC-70
m ! e e o
T g0 fo —— e
50 \\ NC 50
40 FX

Octave band Sound Level
w
o

R —

20
Minimum
10
20~75 75~150

150~300

300~600 600~1200  1200~2400  2400~4800  4800~10000
Octave band center Frequency (H z)

Heating
Specification  (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 42 38 33

90 r

]
o

—0—H

- Qum M

~
o

a
o

N
o

Octave band Sound Level
w
o

20
Minimum
10
20~75 75~150

150~300

300~600 600~1200  1200~2400  2400~4800  4800~10000
Octave band center Frequency (H z)

19



Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

2-3. Standard Duct Type

2-3-1.
2-3-2.
2-3-3.
2-3-4,
2-3-5.
2-3-6.
2-3-7.

Specifications

Dimension

Wiring Diagrams

Sensible Capacity Table

Part Load Performance

Fan Static Characteristic

Sound Characteristics (NC Curve)
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

2-3-1. Specifications

Standard duct type
Model Indoor unit RAV-HM901BTP-E
Outdoor unit RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Cooling capacity (kW) 80 <19-88>
Heating capacity (kW) 9.0 <1.6-9.9>
Power supply 1 phase 220V-240V/50Hz, 1phase 220V/60Hz
Cooling | Running current (A) 12.63-11.58
Electrical Power consumption (kW) 2.67
characteristics EER 3.00
PdesignC 8.00
SEER 6.10
Energy label A++
Heating | Running current (A) 12.55 - 11.50
Power consumption (kW) 2.65
COP 3.40
PdesignH (Tbiv -7°C) 6.30
SCOP 4.60
Energy label A++
Maximum current (A) 17.0
Indoor unit
Appearance Main unit Zinc hot dipping steel plate
Ceiling panel Model -
(Sold separately) | Panel color -
Outer dimension Main unit Height (mm) 275
Width (mm), 1400
Depth (mm) 750
Ceiling panel Height (mm) -
(Sold separately) | Width (mm) -
Depth (mm) -
Total weight Main unit (kg) 40.0
Ceiling panel (Sold separately) (kg) -
Fan unit Fan Centifugal fan
Standard air flow | H/M/L (m3/h) 1700/ 1300/ 1000
Motor (W) 250
Extarnal static pressure Standard (Upper - Lower) (Pa) 40 (120-30)
Air filter Standard filter (Long life filter)
Sound pressure level H/M/L (dB) 37/33/30
Sound power level H/M/L (dB) 52/48/45
Connecting pipe Drain port VP25

1 : The cooling capacities and electrical characteristics are measured under the conditions specified by JIS B 8615 based on the reference piping.
The reference piping consists of 5 m of main piping and 2.5 m of branch piping connected with 0 meter height.

2 : The sound level are measured in an anechoic chamber in accordance with JIS B 8616. Normally, the values measured in the actual operating
environment become larger than the indicated values due to the effects of external sound.

Note :

Rated conditions  Cooling : Indoor air temperature 27°C DB/19°C WB, Outdoor air temperature 35°C DB
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

2-3-2. Dimension

RAV-HM901BTP-E
G
:
Hanging bolt pitch B _ sl Hangmgs buoll pitch
Main unit dimension A 3
External dimensions of flange C 2 750
& 2 % %5 g
L u EE R
o (3]
. L
187.5:
_.355  |IN25
415
570 |
Drain pan / Drain \E'Bd“"’a'
pump %heck cover control box
Dimension
Model A B C D
GM90 type 1400 1465 1340 1450
. 100 or more
Air dischargs
Check port
1450
J
\__:Z
% Z
= E |
o |
™| Service space
(E for maintenance of air filter)
Model E
GM90 type 700
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

Standard Duct
RAV-HM901BTP-E

<Under air intake>

=) =

1359.4 O

P~
= —— o, e —— — o
1 8
<t | O ) O —
& ﬁ o W
] ® * * o
g =
& e * =i I~
[a¥]
3?.5| 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 J:a?.s
<Back air intake>
P~
—— e N
I 1
8
o 108 = 3
& -
b e
—s
&
37.5| | 100|100 [100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 375
1375

23



Data Book

ineering

Eng

tal Inverter R32 3.5 HP

igi

D

2-3-3. Wiring diagrams

RAV-HM901BTP-E
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

2-3-4. Sensible Capacity Table

Product models : RAV-HM901BTP-E : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Standard Condition Specification of product at standard condition.
Indoor 27.0°C DB/ 19.0 °C WB Total Cooling Capacity (TC) 8.00 kw
Outdoor 35.0 °C DB/24.0 °C WB Sensible Heat Capacity (SHC) 6.29 KW
Indoor Air temperature
Outdoor 14.0 °C WB 15.0 °C WB 16.0 °C WB 17.0 °CWB 18.0 °C WB 19.0 °C WB 20.0 °C WB 22.0 °CwB 24.0 °CWB
air temp. 20.0 °C DB 21.5°C DB 23.0 °C DB 24.5 °C DB 26.0 °C DB 27.0 °C DB 28.0 °C DB 30.0 °C DB 32.0 °C DB
°C DB TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC

10.0 9.29 7.60 9.60 7.85 9.93 8.12 10.25 | 8.39 10.60 | 8.66 | 10.92 | 8.58 11.25 | 874 | 11.93 | 9.14 12.62 | 9.42
12.0 9.06 7.41 9.36 7.66 9.68 7.92 10.00 | 8.18 10.34 | 8.45 10.65 | 8.37 10.97 | 8.52 11.63 | 8.91 12.30 | 9.18
14.0 8.83 7.23 9.13 7.47 9.44 7.72 9.75 7.98 10.08 | 8.24 | 10.38 | 8.16 | 10.70 | 831 11.34 | 8.69 12.00 | 8.96
16.0 8.62 7.05 8.90 7.28 9.21 7.53 9.51 7.78 9.83 8.03 10.12 | 796 | 1044 | 8.10 11.06 | 8.47 11.70 | 8.73
18.0 8.40 6.87 8.68 7.10 8.98 7.34 9.27 7.59 9.59 7.84 9.87 7.76 | 10.18 | 7.90 10.79 | 8.26 1141 | 8.52
20.0 7.96 6.52 8.23 6.73 8.51 6.96 8.79 7.19 9.09 7.43 9.36 7.36 9.65 7.49 10.22 | 7.83 10.82 | 8.07
21.0 8.09 6.62 8.36 6.84 8.65 7.07 8.93 7.31 9.23 7.55 9.51 7.48 9.80 7.61 10.39 | 7.96 10.99 | 8.20
23.0 7.89 6.46 8.15 6.67 8.43 6.90 8.71 7.13 9.00 7.36 9.27 7.29 9.56 7.42 10.13 | 7.76 10.72 | 8.00
25.0 7.70 6.30 7.95 6.50 8.22 6.73 8.50 6.95 8.78 7.18 9.04 7.11 9.32 7.24 9.88 7.57 1045 | 7.80
27.0 7.51 6.14 7.76 6.34 8.02 6.56 8.29 6.78 8.57 7.00 8.82 6.94 9.09 7.06 9.64 7.38 10.20 | 7.61
29.0 7.32 5.99 7.57 6.19 7.83 6.40 8.08 6.61 8.36 6.83 8.61 6.77 8.87 6.89 9.40 7.20 9.95 7.42
31.0 7.14 5.85 7.38 6.04 7.63 6.24 7.89 6.45 8.15 6.66 8.40 6.60 8.66 6.72 9.17 7.03 9.70 7.24
33.0 6.97 5.70 7.20 5.89 7.45 6.09 7.70 6.30 7.95 6.50 8.19 6.44 8.45 6.56 8.95 6.86 9.47 7.07
35.0 6.81 5.57 7.03 5.75 7.27 5.95 7.51 6.15 7.77 6.35 8.00 6.29 8.25 6.40 8.74 6.70 9.24 6.90
37.0 6.64 5.43 6.86 5.61 7.10 5.81 7.33 6.00 7.58 6.20 7.81 6.14 8.05 6.25 8.53 6.53 9.02 6.73
39.0 6.49 5.31 6.70 5.48 6.93 5.67 7.16 5.86 7.40 6.05 7.62 5.99 7.86 6.10 8.33 6.38 8.81 6.58
40.0 6.41 5.24 6.62 5.42 6.85 5.60 7.07 5.79 7.31 5.98 7.53 5.92 7.76 6.03 8.23 6.30 8.70 6.50
43.0 6.19 5.06 6.40 5.23 6.61 5.41 6.83 5.59 7.06 5.77 7.06 5.55 7.50 5.82 7.95 6.09 8.41 6.27
46.0 5.99 4.90 6.19 5.06 6.40 5.24 6.61 5.41 6.83 5.59 5.20 4.09 7.26 5.63 7.69 5.89 8.14 6.07
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

2-3-5. Part load performance

Indoor Unit : RAV-HM901BTP-E
Outdoor unit  : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Cooling Heating
Capacity(W) Power consumption (W) Capacity(W) Power consumption (W)
MINIMUM 1900 300 1600 300
RATING 8000 2667 9000 2650
Q: Capacity in W
Cooling W: Power Consumption in W
Outdoor Load(%)
temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
46 Q 5200 5200 5200 4930 4220 3520 2820 2110 1670 1670
W 2310 2310 2310 2210 1750 1340 1000 710 440 440
43 Q 7060 6550 5820 5090 4360 3640 2910 2180 1730 1730
W 3390 2990 2470 2000 1590 1210 910 640 400 400
40 Q 7530 6780 6030 5270 4520 3770 3010 2260 1790 1790
w 3230 2710 2240 1820 1440 1100 820 580 360 360
35 Q 8000 7200 6400 5600 4800 4000 3200 2400 1900 1900
w 2667 2240 1850 1500 1190 910 680 480 300 300
30 Q 8500 7650 6800 5950 5100 4250 3400 2550 2020 2020
wW 2140 1800 1490 1210 960 730 550 390 240 240
25 Q 9040 8140 7240 6330 5430 4520 3620 2710 2150 2150
W 1640 1380 1140 920 730 560 420 300 180 180
20 Q 9360 8420 7490 6550 5620 4680 3740 2810 2220 2220
wW 1170 990 810 660 520 400 300 210 130 130
Heating
Outdoor Load(%)
temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
15 Q 10850 9770 8680 7600 6510 5430 4340 3260 2170 1930
w 2930 2460 2040 1670 1330 1040 780 570 410 330
10 Q 9710 8740 7770 6800 5830 4860 3880 2910 1940 1730
w 2770 2330 1940 1580 1260 980 740 540 390 310
7 Q 9000 8100 7200 6300 5400 4500 3600 2700 1800 1600
w 2650 2230 1850 1510 1200 940 710 520 370 300
5 Q 8530 7680 6830 5970 5120 4270 3410 2560 1710 1520
w 2570 2160 1790 1460 1160 910 690 500 360 290
2 Q 6750 6080 5400 4730 4050 3380 2700 2030 1350 1200
W 2440 2050 1700 1390 1110 870 650 480 340 280
0 Q 6570 5910 5260 4600 3940 3290 2630 1970 1310 1170
w 2170 1820 1510 1230 980 770 580 420 300 250
-5 Q 6120 5510 4900 4280 3670 3060 2450 1840 1220 1090
W 2120 1780 1480 1210 960 750 570 420 300 240
-7 Q 5520 4970 4410 3860 3310 2760 2210 1660 1100 980
w 2110 1780 1470 1200 960 750 570 410 290 240
-10 Q 5060 4560 4050 3540 3040 2530 2030 1520 1010 900
W 2010 1690 1410 1150 910 710 540 400 280 230
-15 Q 4270 3840 3410 2990 2560 2130 1710 1280 850 760
wW 1870 1580 1310 1070 850 660 500 370 260 210
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2-3-6. Fan Static Characteristic

RAV-HM901BTP-E

Standard Air volume: 1700°m/h
160
150 Lower imit of external
static pessure(120Pa)
140 Upper limit of
external static
\
130 pessure(120Pa) // \\\ \
120 /
N ~ High tap
/1 «|(120Pa)
110 7 <
~
= /| > I
I3 / SRR High tap
2 90 / / 4 i 1 A/JL (100Pa)
% 7 7 ~ N
o / ’ hEE S N
% 80 / / 4 /\\ >4 ip7 2
s / o / \ rd s~ A .
» y ¥4 / | High tap
T 70 T Low tap ‘/ < 7 e (80Pa)
£ 7 A~ d S |
s (120Pa) . T
= 60 |- -~ P b ped L2} High tap
w 23 it 2 < £ 1 (65Pa)
- / ~ L7 N - g
50 F K 74 ~ P \ |
LA T e
40 T~ /‘ + T \'\" 1T - /)<\ A /(50Pia)
/>\-< ~leert \ fk Py \/1 High tap
30 Pdline > (40Pa)
K T ST
5~ il -~ i
20 ~ M~ —T N High tap
— N PR P Lnat (30Pa)
10 | Low tap(30Pa) EadRl ana® \-<,: T L —
| Standard filter pressure loss | X |t "]
0 l
600 760 860 960 1060 11‘00 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200
Air volume(m?/h)
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2-3-7. Sound Characteristics (NC curve)

RAV-HM901BTP-E
Cooling
Specification  (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 37 33 30
90 ‘
[ O H
80 E Q== M
:\\\ —0— L
70 E —NC-70—
a8} -
E 60 \ NGB0
D NN —
§50d — NC50 |
© I
% 40 NC 40
o
%)) — |
T 30 C30
m H
Q -
> T
g Minimum |
20~75 75~150 150~300 300~600 600~1200  1200~2400  2400~4800  4800~10000

Octave band center Frequency (H z)

Heating
Specification (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 37 33 30
90 r
2 —O=— H
80 —=Om= M
70 \\\ —0— L
= s
Ze0

N

AN

an
o

A
o

N
o

Minimum

Octave band Sound Level
w
o

10 b
20~75 75~150 150~300 300~600  600~1200  1200~2400  2400~4800  4800~10000
Octave band center Frequency (H z)
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

2-4. High-wall Type

2-4-1.
2-4-2.
2-4-3.
2-4-4.
2-4-5.
2-4-6.
2-4-7.

Specifications
Dimension

Wiring Diagrams
Sensible Capacity Table
Part Load Performance
Air Throw Distance Chart

Sound Characteristics (NC Curve)
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

2-4-1. Specifications
High wall type

Engineering Data Book

Model Indoor unit RAV-HM901KRTP-E
Outdoor unit RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Cooling capacity (kW) 8.0<1.9-8.8>
Heating capacity (kW) 9.0<1.6-9.9>
Power supply 1 phase 220V-240V/50Hz, 1phase 220V/60Hz
Cooling| Running current (A) 12.63 - 11.58
Electrical Power consumption (kW) 2.67
characteristics EER 3.00
PdesignC 8.00
SEER 6.10
Energy label A++
Heating| Running current (A) 13.73 - 12.59
Power consumption (kW) 2.90
CoP 3.10
PdesignH (Tbiv -7°C) 6.30
SCOP 4.10
Energy label A+
Maximum current (A) 17.0
Indoor unit
Appearance Main unit Pure white
Ceiling panel Model -
(Sold separately) | Panel color -
Outer dimension Main unit Height (mm) 320
Width (mm) 1050
Depth (mm) 250
Ceiling panel Height (mm)| -
(Sold separately) | Width (mm) -
Depth (mm)| -
Total weight Main unit (kg) 14.0
Ceiling panel (Sold separately) (kg) -
Fan unit Fan Cross flow fan
Standard air flow | H/M/L (m3h) 1180/830/680
Motor (W) 30
Extarnal static pressure Standard (Upper - Lower) (Pa) -
Air filter Standard filter (Long life filter)
Sound pressure level H/M/L (dB)] 47/41/35
Sound power level H/M/L (dB) 62/56/50
Connecting pipe Drain port VP25

1 : The cooling capacities and electrical characteristics are measured under the conditions specified by JIS B 8615 based on the reference piping.
The reference piping consists of 5 m of main piping and 2.5 m of branch piping connected with 0 meter height.

2 :The sound level are measured in an anechoic chamber in accordance with JIS B 8616. Normally, the values measured in the actual operating
environment become larger than the indicated values due to the effects of external sound.

Note :
Rated conditions

Cooling : Indoor air temperature 27°C DB/19°C WB, Outdoor air temperature 35°C DB
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

Engineering Data Book

Model

Indoor unit

RAV-HM901KRSP-E

Outdoor unit

RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Cooling capacity (kW) 8.0<19-8.8>
Heating capacity (kW) -
Power supply 1 phase 220V-240V/50Hz, 1phase 220V/60Hz
Cooling| Running current (A) 12.21-11.20
Electrical Power consumption (kW) 2.58
characteristics EER 3.10
PdesignC 8.00
SEER 6.40
Energy label A++
Maximum current (A) 17.0
Indoor unit
Appearance Main unit Pure white
Ceiling panel Model -
(Sold separately) | Panel color -
Outer dimension Main unit Height (mm) 350
Width (mm) 1200
Depth (mm) 280
Ceiling panel Height (mm)| -
(Sold separately) | Width (mm) -
Depth (mm)| -
Total weight Main unit (kg)! 19.0
Ceiling panel (Sold separately) (kg) -
Fan unit Fan Cross flow fan
Standard air flow | H/M/L (m3h) 1610/ 1350/ 1180
Motor (W) 31
Extarnal static pressure Standard (Upper - Lower) (Pa) -
Air filter Standard filter (Long life filter)
Sound pressure level H/M/L (dB) 49745/ 41
Sound power level H/M/L (dB)] 64 /60 /56
Connecting pipe Drain port VP16

1 : The cooling capacities and electrical characteristics are measured under the conditions specified by JIS B 8615 based on the reference piping.

The reference piping consists of 5 m of main piping and 2.5 m of branch piping connected with 0 meter height.

2 :The sound level are measured in an anechoic chamber in accordance with JIS B 8616. Normally, the values measured in the actual operating

environment become larger than the indicated values due to the effects of external sound.

Note :
Rated conditions

Cooling : Indoor air temperature 27°C DB/19°C WB, Outdoor air temperature 35°C DB
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP Engineering Data Book

2-4-2. Dimension
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

2-4-4. Sensible Capacity Table

Product models :

Standard Condition

RAV-HM901KRTP-E : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Specification of product at standard condition.

Engineering Data Book

Indoor 27.0°C DB/ 19.0 °C WB Total Cooling Capacity (TC) 8.00 kW
Outdoor 35.0 °C DB/ 24.0 °C WB Sensible Heat Capacity (SHC) 5.44 kW
Indoor Air temperature
Outdoor 14.0 °C WB 15.0 °C WB 16.0 °C WB 17.0 °C WB 18.0 °C WB 19.0 °C WB 20.0 °C WB 22.0 °C WB 24.0 °C WB
air temp. 20.0 °C DB 21.5 °C DB 23.0 °C DB 24.5 °C DB 26.0 °C DB 27.0 °C DB 28.0 °C DB 30.0 °C DB 32.0 °C DB
°C DB TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC
10.0 9.29 6.57 9.60 6.79 | 9.93 7.02 [ 1025 | 725 | 1060 | 749 | 1092 | 742 | 11.25 | 754 | 11.93 | 7.87 | 1262 | 8.08
12.0 9.06 6.41 9.36 6.62 | 9.68 6.85 | 10.00 | 7.07 | 1034 | 731 | 1065 | 724 | 1097 | 735 | 11.63 | 7.68 | 12.30 | 7.88
14.0 8.83 6.25 9.13 6.46 | 944 | 6.68 | 9.75 6.90 | 10.08 | 7.13 | 1038 | 7.06 | 10.70 | 7.17 | 11.34 | 7.48 | 12.00 | 7.68
16.0 8.62 6.10 8.90 630 | 9.21 6.51 9.51 6.73 9.83 6.95 | 10.12 | 6.88 | 1044 | 699 | 11.06 | 730 | 11.70 | 7.49
18.0 8.40 5.94 8.68 6.14 | 8.98 6.35 9.27 6.56 | 9.59 6.78 | 9.87 671 | 1018 | 6.82 | 10.79 | 7.12 | 1141 | 7.30
20.0 7.96 5.64 8.23 582 | 851 6.02 | 879 6.22 | 9.09 6.42 | 9.36 6.36 | 9.65 6.46 | 1022 | 6.75 | 10.82 | 6.92
21.0 8.09 5.72 8.36 5.91 8.65 6.12 | 8.93 6.32 | 9.23 6.53 9.51 6.47 | 9.80 6.57 | 1039 | 6.86 | 10.99 | 7.03
23.0 7.89 5.58 8.15 577 | 843 596 | 871 6.16 | 9.00 6.36 | 9.27 6.31 9.56 6.40 | 1013 | 6.69 | 10.72 | 6.86
25.0 7.70 5.45 7.95 5.63 8.22 582 | 8.50 6.01 8.78 6.21 9.04 | 6.15 9.32 6.25 9.88 6.52 | 1045 | 6.69
27.0 7.51 5.31 7.76 549 | 8.02 567 | 8.29 5.86 | 857 6.06 | 8.82 6.00 | 9.09 6.09 | 964 | 636 | 1020 | 6.53
29.0 7.32 5.18 7.57 5.35 7.83 554 | 8.08 572 | 836 5.91 8.61 5.85 8.87 594 | 9.40 6.20 | 9.95 6.37
31.0 7.14 5.06 7.38 522 | 7.63 540 | 7.89 558 | 8.15 576 | 8.40 5.71 8.66 580 | 9.17 6.05 9.70 6.21
33.0 6.97 4.93 7.20 510 | 7.45 527 | 7.70 544 | 7.95 562 | 8.19 557 | 845 5.66 | 8.95 5.91 9.47 6.06
35.0 6.81 4.82 7.03 498 | 7.27 5.15 7.51 532 | 7.77 549 | 8.00 544 | 8.25 5.53 874 | 577 | 9.24 | 5.9
37.0 6.64 4.70 6.86 4.85 7.10 502 | 7.33 519 | 7.58 536 | 7.81 5.31 8.05 539 | 853 5.63 9.02 5.78
39.0 6.49 4,59 6.70 474 | 693 | 490 | 7.16 5.07 | 7.40 5.23 7.62 518 | 7.86 526 | 833 550 | 881 5.64
40.0 6.41 4.54 6.62 468 | 6.85 | 484 | 7.07 5.01 7.31 517 | 7.53 512 | 7.76 520 | 8.23 5.43 8.70 5.57
43.0 6.19 4.38 6.40 452 | 6.61 468 | 6.83 | 4.83 706 | 499 | 698 | 475 7.50 502 | 7.95 524 | 841 5.38
46.0 5.99 4.24 6.19 438 | 6.40 | 4.53 6.61 468 | 6.83 | 4.83 5.20 354 | 7.26 | 486 | 7.69 508 | 814 | 521
Product models : RAV-HM901KRSP-E : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Standard Condition Specification of product at standard condition.
Indoor 27.0°C DB/ 19.0 °C WB Total Cooling Capacity (TC) 8.00 kW
Outdoor 35.0 °C DB/ 24.0 °C WB Sensible Heat Capacity (SHC) 6.48 kW
Indoor Air temperature
Outdoor 14.0 °C WB 15.0 °C WB 16.0 °C WB 17.0 °C WB 18.0 °C WB 19.0 °C WB 20.0 °C WB 22.0 °C WB 24.0 °C WB
air temp. 20.0 °C DB 21.0 °C DB 23.0 °C DB 24.0 °C DB 26.0 °C DB 27.0 °C DB 28.0 °C DB 30.0 °C DB 32.0 °C DB
°C DB TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC
10.0 8.68 7.56 8.98 7.73 9.59 8.06 9.81 8.23 10.26 8.57 10.57 8.56 10.87 8.56 11,51 8.49 12.04 8.33
12.0 8.51 741 8.81 7.58 9.40 7.90 9.62 8.07 10.06 8.40 10.36 8.39 10.66 8.39 11.29 8.32 11.80 8.17
14.0 8.34 7.26 8.63 7.43 9.21 7.75 9.43 7.91 9.87 8.24 10.16 8.23 10.45 8.22 11.06 8.16 11.57 8.01
16.0 8.17 7.12 8.46 7.28 9.03 7.59 9.24 7.75 9.67 8.07 9.95 8.06 10.24 8.06 10.84 7.99 11.34 7.84
18.0 8.00 6.97 8.28 7.13 8.84 7.43 9.05 7.59 9.47 7.90 9.75 7.89 10.02 7.89 10.62 7.83 11.10 7.68
20.0 7.84 6.82 8.11 6.98 8.65 7.28 8.86 743 9.27 7.74 9.54 7.73 9.81 7.73 10.39 7.66 10.87 7.52
21.0 7.75 6.75 8.02 6.91 8.56 7.20 8.76 7.35 9.17 7.65 9.44 7.64 9.71 7.64 10.28 7.58 10.75 7.44
23.0 7.58 6.60 7.85 6.76 8.37 7.04 8.57 7.19 8.97 7.49 9.23 7.48 9.50 7.48 10.06 741 10.52 7.28
25.0 7.41 6.46 7.67 6.60 8.19 6.89 8.38 7.03 8.77 7.32 9.03 7.31 9.28 7.31 9.83 7.25 10.28 7.12
27.0 7.25 6.31 7.50 6.45 8.00 6.73 8.19 6.87 8.57 7.16 8.82 7.15 9.07 7.14 9.61 7.08 10.05 6.95
29.0 7.08 6.16 7.32 6.30 7.82 6.57 8.00 6.71 8.37 6.99 8.62 6.98 8.86 6.98 9.39 6.92 9.82 6.79
31.0 6.91 6.02 7.15 6.15 7.63 6.42 7.81 6.55 8.17 6.82 8.41 6.81 8.65 6.81 9.16 6.75 9.58 6.63
33.0 6.74 5.87 6.97 6.00 7.44 6.26 7.62 6.39 7.97 6.66 8.21 6.65 8.44 6.64 8.94 6.59 9.35 6.47
35.0 6.57 5.72 6.80 5.85 7.26 6.10 7.43 6.23 7.77 6.49 8.00 6.48 8.23 6.48 8.71 6.42 9.11 6.31
37.0 6.40 5.58 6.63 5.70 7.07 5.95 7.24 6.07 7.57 6.32 7.79 6.31 8.02 6.31 8.49 6.26 8.88 6.14
39.0 6.23 5.43 6.45 5.55 6.88 5.79 7.05 5.91 7.37 6.16 7.59 6.15 7.81 6.15 8.27 6.09 8.65 5.98
40.0 6.15 5.36 6.36 5.48 6.79 5.71 6.95 5.83 7.27 6.07 7.49 6.06 7.70 6.06 8.16 6.01 8.53 5.90
42.0 5.98 5.21 6.19 5.33 6.60 5.55 6.76 5.67 7.07 5.91 7.28 5.90 7.49 5.90 7.93 5.85 8.30 5.74
43.0 5.90 5.13 6.10 5.25 6.51 5.48 6.67 5.59 6.97 5.82 7.18 5.81 7.38 5.81 7.82 5.76 8.18 5.66
45.0 5.73 4.99 5.93 5.10 6.33 5.32 6.48 5.43 6.77 5.66 6.97 5.65 7.17 5.65 7.60 5.60 7.94 5.50
46.0 5.64 4.91 5.83 5.02 6.23 5.24 6.37 5.35 6.67 5.57 6.86 5.56 7.06 5.56 7.48 5.51 7.82 5.41
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2-4-5. Part load performance

Indoor Unit : RAV-HM901KRTP-E
Outdoor unit : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Cooling Heating
Capacity(W) Power consumption (W) Capacity(W) Power consumption (W)
MINIMUM 1900 300 1600 300
RATING 8000 2667 9000 2900
Q: Capacity in W
Cooling W: Power Consumption in W
Outdoor Load(%)
temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
46 Q 5200 5200 5200 4930 4220 3520 2820 2110 1670 1670
w 2180 2180 2180 2210 1750 1340 1000 710 440 440
43 Q 6980 6550 5820 5090 4360 3640 2910 2180 1730 1730
W 3320 2990 2470 2000 1590 1210 910 640 400 400
40 Q 7530 6780 6030 5270 4520 3770 3010 2260 1790 1790
w 3230 2710 2240 1820 1440 1100 820 580 360 360
35 Q 8000 7200 6400 5600 4800 4000 3200 2400 1900 1900
W 2667 2240 1850 1500 1190 910 680 480 300 300
30 Q 8500 7650 6800 5950 5100 4250 3400 2550 2020 2020
W 2140 1800 1490 1210 960 730 550 390 240 240
25 Q 9040 8140 7240 6330 5430 4520 3620 2710 2150 2150
W 1640 1380 1140 920 730 560 420 300 180 180
20 Q 9360 8420 7490 6550 5620 4680 3740 2810 2220 2220
W 1170 990 810 660 520 400 300 210 130 130
Heating
Outdoor Load(%)
temperature(°C) 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
15 Q 10850 9770 8680 7600 6510 5430 4340 3260 2170 1930
W 3200 2700 2230 1820 1460 1130 860 630 440 330
10 Q 9710 8740 7770 6800 5830 4860 3880 2910 1940 1730
w 3040 2550 2110 1730 1380 1070 820 600 420 310
7 Q 9000 8100 7200 6300 5400 4500 3600 2700 1800 1600
w 2900 2440 2020 1650 1320 1020 780 570 400 300
5 Q 8530 7680 6830 5970 5120 4270 3410 2560 1710 1520
W 2810 2360 1960 1600 1280 990 760 550 390 290
2 Q 6750 6080 5400 4730 4050 3380 2700 2030 1350 1200
W 2670 2250 1860 1520 1220 940 720 520 370 280
0 Q 6570 5910 5260 4600 3940 3290 2630 1970 1310 1170
W 2370 1990 1650 1350 1080 830 640 470 330 250
-5 Q 6120 5510 4900 4280 3670 3060 2450 1840 1220 1090
W 2320 1950 1620 1320 1060 820 620 460 320 240
-7 Q 5520 4970 4410 3860 3310 2760 2210 1660 1100 980
W 2310 1940 1610 1320 1050 810 620 450 320 240
-10 Q 5060 4560 4050 3540 3040 2530 2030 1520 1010 900
W 2200 1850 1540 1250 1000 780 590 430 300 230
-15 Q 4270 3840 3410 2990 2560 2130 1710 1280 850 760
W 2050 1730 1430 1170 930 720 550 400 280 210
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Indoor Unit : RAV-HM901KRSP-E
Outdoor unit : RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Cooling
Capacity(W) Power consumption (W)
MINIMUM 1900 300
RATING 8000 2580
Q: Capacity in W

Cooling W: Power Consumption in W

Outdoor Parts Load (%)

Temperature 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

DB (°C) Q P Q P Q P Q P Q P Q P Q P Q P Q P Q P
20 9540 { 2025 | 8586 i 1791 | 7632 i 1556 | 6678 { 1321 | 5724 { 1086 [ 4770 | 852 | 3816 i 617 | 2862 i 382 | 2266 i 236 | 2266 i 236
21 9437 : 2062 | 8494 : 1823 | 7550 : 1584 | 6606 : 1345 | 5662 : 1106 | 4719 : 867 | 3775 : 628 | 2831 : 389 | 2241 : 240 | 2241 : 240
22 9335 ¢ 2099 | 8401 : 1856 | 7468 : 1613 | 6534 : 1369 | 5601 : 1126 | 4667 : 883 | 3734 : 639 | 2800 : 396 | 2217 : 244 | 2217 i 244
23 9232 : 2136 | 8309 : 1889 | 7386 : 1641 | 6462 : 1393 | 5539 : 1146 | 4616 : 898 | 3693 : 651 2770 i 403 2193 1 248 | 2193 : 248
24 9129 : 2173 | 8216 : 1921 | 7303 : 1669 [ 6391 : 1418 | 5478 : 1166 | 4565 : 914 | 3652 : 662 | 2739 : 410 | 2168 : 253 | 2168 : 253
25 9027 i 2210 | 8124 i 1954 | 7221 i 1698 | 6319 i 1442 | 5416 | 1186 | 4513 | 929 | 3611 i 673 | 2708 i 417 | 2144 i 257 | 2144 | 257
26 8924 : 2247 | 8032 : 1987 | 7139 : 1726 | 6247 : 1466 | 5354 : 1205 | 4462 : 945 | 3570 : 685 | 2677 : 424 | 2119 : 261 2119 ¢ 261
27 8821 i 2284 | 7939 i 2019 | 7057 i 1755 | 6175 i 1490 | 5293 i 1225 | 4411 i 961 | 3529 i 696 | 2646 i 431 | 2095 i 266 | 2095 i 266
28 8719 : 2321 | 7847 : 2052 | 6975 : 1783 | 6103 : 1514 | 5231 : 1245 [ 4359 : 976 | 3487 : 707 | 2616 : 438 | 2071 : 270 | 2071 : 270
29 8616 : 2358 | 7754 : 2085 | 6893 : 1812 | 6031 : 1538 | 5170 : 1265 | 4308 : 992 | 3446 : 718 | 2585 : 445 | 2046 : 274 | 2046 : 274
30 8513 { 2395 | 7662 i 2118 | 6811 i 1840 [ 5959 { 1562 | 5108 { 1285 [ 4257 { 1007 | 3405 i 730 | 2554 i 452 | 2022 i 279 | 2022 i 279
31 8411 : 2432 | 7570 : 2150 | 6729 : 1868 | 5887 : 1586 | 5046 : 1305 | 4205 : 1023 | 3364 : 741 2523 : 459 1998 : 283 1998 : 283
32 8308 : 2469 | 7477 : 2183 | 6646 : 1897 | 5816 : 1611 | 4985 : 1324 [ 4154 | 1038 | 3323 ! 752 | 2492 : 466 1973 i 287 1973 | 287
33 8205 i 2506 | 7385 i 2216 | 6564 i 1925 [ 5744 i 1635 | 4923 i 1344 [ 4103 | 1054 | 3282 { 763 | 2462 i 473 1949 ¢ 291 1949 ¢ 291
34 8103 : 2543 | 7292 : 2248 | 6482 : 1954 | 5672 : 1659 | 4862 : 1364 | 4051 : 1069 | 3241 : 775 | 2431 : 480 1924 : 296 1924 : 296
35 8000 : 2580 | 7200: 2281 | 6400: 1982 | 5600 : 1683 | 4800 : 1384 | 4000: 1085 | 3200: 786 | 2400: 487 | 1900: 300 | 1900: 300
36 7897 : 2617 | 7108 : 2314 | 6318 : 2010 | 5528 : 1707 | 4738 : 1404 [ 3949 : 1100 | 3159 : 797 | 2369 : 494 1876 : 304 1876 : 304
37 7795 i 2654 | 7015 : 2346 | 6236 : 2039 | 5456 : 1731 | 4677 : 1424 | 3897 : 1116 | 3118 : 808 | 2338 : 501 1851 i 309 1851 i 309
38 7692 : 2691 | 6923 : 2379 | 6154 : 2067 | 5384 : 1755 | 4615 : 1443 | 3846 : 1132 | 3077 : 820 | 2308 : 508 1827 : 313 1827 : 313
39 7589 : 2728 | 6830 : 2412 | 6071 : 2096 | 5313 : 1779 | 4554 : 1463 | 3795 : 1147 | 3036 : 831 2277 i 515 1802 : 317 1802 : 317
40 7487 i 2765 | 6738 i 2444 | 5989 i 2124 | 5241 i 1804 | 4492 i 1483 | 3743 { 1163 | 2995 i 842 | 2246 i 522 1778 i 322 1778 ¢ 322
41 7384 : 2802 | 6646 : 2477 | 5907 : 2152 | 5169 : 1828 | 4430 : 1503 | 3692 : 1178 | 2954 : 853 2215 : 529 1754 : 326 1754 : 326
42 7281 i 2839 | 6553 : 2510 | 5825 i 2181 | 5097 i 1852 | 4369 : 1523 [ 3641 | 1194 | 2913 | 865 | 2184 : 536 1729 i 330 1729 i 330
43 7179 i 2876 | 6461 i 2543 | 5743 i 2209 | 5025 { 1876 | 4307 i 1543 [ 3589 { 1209 | 2871 i 876 | 2154 i 543 1705 { 334 1705 ¢ 334
44 7076 : 2913 | 6368 : 2575 | 5661 : 2238 | 4953 : 1900 | 4246 : 1562 | 3538 : 1225 | 2830 : 887 | 2123 : 550 1681 : 339 1681 : 339
45 6973 { 2950 | 6276 : 2608 | 5579 i 2266 | 4881 : 1924 | 4184 i 1582 [ 3487 : 1240 [ 2789 : 899 | 2092 : 557 1656 i 343 1656 i 343
46 6863 : 2978 | 6177 i 2633 | 5490 : 2288 | 4804 : 1943 | 4118 : 1597 | 3431 : 1252 | 2745 : 907 | 2059 : 562 1630 : 346 1630 : 346
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2-4-6. Air Speed Distribution

RAV-HM901KRTP-E

Cooling
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Heating
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5 i
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°
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RAV-HM901KRSP-E

Cooling

Engineering Data Book

2.5

Height (m)
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0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
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2-4-7. Sound Characteristics (NC curve)

RAV-HM901KRTP-E

Cooling

Specification (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) a7 41 35

90

[0}
o

~
o

(dB)
3

T /' -/

a
o

N
o

N
o

Minimum

Octave band Sound Level
w
o

10 G
20~75 75~150 150~300 300~600 600~1200  1200~2400  2400~4800  4800~10000
Octave band center Frequency (H z)

Heating
Specification  (d B)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 47 41 35
90
== H
80 E -—0= M
:\\\ —0— L
_ 70 E NC-70
m : e

(o)
o

N
o

Octave band Sound Level
w
o

20 1

Minimum y

10 :
20~75 75~150 150~300 300~600 600~1200 1200~2400  2400~4800  4800~10000

Octave band center Frequency (H z)
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RAV-HM901KRSP-E
Cooling
Specification (dB)
Fan tap H M L
Sound pressure
level (dB(A)) 49 45 4

Engineering Data Book

Octave band sound pressure level (dB)

20~175

75~150

150~300 300~600 600~ 1200 1200~2400

Octave band center frequency (Hz)

2400~ 4800

4800~ 10000
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3. Outdoor Unit

3-1. Specifications

3-2. Dimension

3-3. Wiring Diagrams

3-4. Rrfrigerant Cycle Diagram
3-5. Sound Characteristic

3-6. Connecting Pipe Length and Lift Difference Between
Indoor Units VS. Capacity Correction Value
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3-1 Specification

Model name Outdoor unit RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

1 phase 220-240V, 50Hz
1 phase 220V, 60Hz
(Power exclusive to outdoor is required.)

Power supply

Type Hermetic compressor
Compressor Motor (kW) 1.5

Pole 6
Refrigerant charged (kg) 2.0
Refrigerant control Pulse motor valve

Standard length (m) 7.5

Min. length (m) 5

Max. total length (m) 50
Inter
connecting pipe | Additional refrigerant charge 35g/m

under long piping connector (21m to 50m)

Height Outdoor lower (m) 30

difference Outdoor higher (m) 30

Height (mm) 630
Outer dimension | Width (mm) 800

Depth (mm) 300
Appearance Silky shade (Muncel 1Y8.5/0.5)
Total weight (kg) 47
Heat exchanger Finned tube

Fan Propeller fan
Fan unit Standard air flow high (m3/min.) 48.3

Motor (W) 71

Gas side (mm) 15.88
Connecting pipe

Liquid side (mm) 9.52
Sound pressure level Cooling/Heating (dB-A) 51/52
Sound power level Cooling/Heating (dB-A) 68/69
Outside air temperature, Cooling °C -15 to 46
Outside air temperature, Heating °C -15to 15
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

imension
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3-3. Wiring Diagram
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Digital Inverter R32 3.5 HP

3-4. Refrigerant cycle diagram

RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Engineering Data Book

INDOOR UNIT 1%
| Indoor heat l
| exchanger I/
! \ I
= <
+— (o))
| Crossflowfan 5E |5 Max.:50m
27 |g Min. : 5m
|E|Pressure measurement V. Deoxidized copper pipe .V %§ g Chargeless : 20m
Gauge attaching port i {Outerdia. :9.52mm} a8 9135 Extra Charge : 35 g/m
H [ W . . [ W © N
Vacuum pump connecting port i i Thickness : 0.8mm \Ai i g?g % 21 to 50 m
. . e Sectional shape e <o |=
Deoxidized copper pipe Ik of heat insulator Ak <
{Outerdla.:15.88mm} | o
Thickness : 0.8mm X« .X '
Strainer
4-way valve f
@ il
¥ Muffler @ Pulse Modulating
valve at liquid side
Muffler
<—|:|High Pressure switch
Compressor U Strainer
NA220A1F-20N
-TS _}
N——1
Outdoor heat ) ]
Accumulator exchanger Split capillary
(1000cc)
—>
)
Propeller fan Refrigerant amount : 2.00kg
OUTDOOR UNIT NOTE: M Gas leak check position
— Refrigerant flow (Cooling)
—--- Refrigerant flow (Heating)
Pressure Pipe surface temperature (°C) Compressor Indoor/Outdoor
drive temp.conditions
. . Indoor heat | Outdoor heat - Indoor o
(MPa) (kg/lcm2) [Discharge| Suction exchanger | exchanger ;evolutlon fan (DB/WB) (°C)
requency
Pd | Ps | Pd | Ps | (D) | (T9) (TC) (TE) (ps) Indoor Putdoor
Standard | 3.14 [ 0.96 | 32.0 | 9.8 90 11 11 37 62 HIGH | 27/19 35/-
Cooling | Overload | 3.52 | 1.28 | 35.9 | 9.8 72 21 20 53 43 HIGH | 32/24 46/-
Lowload | 2.12 |1 0.78 | 21.6 | 8.0 60 5 5 7 33 LOW | 18/15.5| -15/-
Standard | 2.30 | 0.63 | 23.5 | 6.4 80 1 37 3 72 HIGH 20/- 7/6
Heating [ Overload | 3.31 | 0.98 | 33.7 | 10.0 95 15 51 13 55 LOW 28/- 24/18
Lowload | 1.42 | 0.32 | 145 | 3.3 49 13 21 -15 84 HIGH 0/- -15/-

* 4 poles are provided to this compressor.

The compressor frequency (Hz) measured with a clamp meter is 2 times of revolutions (rps) of the compressor.
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3-5. Sound characteristics (NC curve)

Engineering Data Book

RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E
Sound Cooling | Heating
pressure level
(dBA) ! %2
NC—-Curve
90
- —o— Cooling
80 :\\ - o= Heating
o \
70 \ \ NC=70

60

50:\

40

Sound Level (dB)

30

20

10

Minimum

—_ ]

20~75

75~150

150~300

300~600 600~ 1200 1200~2400

Sound Frequency (Hz)

2400~4800 4800~ 10000
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3-6. Connecting pipe length and lift difference between
indoor units vs. capacity correction value

RAV-GM901AT(J)P-E

Cooling performance

30
25
20
15
10

100% | | 98% | | |96% 94% 92% 90%

Outdoor unit height(m)
o

. / / /
.

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

Pipe length (m)

*21m to 50m connecting pipe length, need to extra refrigerant charge 35 g/m

Heating performance

30

25 \
20 \ \\
s N\ N
10 \‘

: N\ N\ \

100% | \92% 88% 80% \ 75% \ 70%

-10
-15
-20
-25
-30

Outdoor unit height(m)
o

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

Pipe length (m)

*21m to 50m connecting pipe length, need to extra refrigerant charge 35 g/m
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4. Optional Accessories

Engineering Data Book

C‘;S";gte Stzr;‘ifrd Ceiling || High wall
series 1 || series 1 || series 1 || series 1
. u ul u ud
Accessory Parts List ElE |l E ] L
) [as] O o
S S S <
2 | 2| 2| 3
T T T =
> > = T
s 2| 2| z
4
Wired Remote Controller RBC-AMS51E-EN,ES OK OK OK OK
RBC-AMS55E-EN, ES OK OK OK OK
RBC-AMS41E OK OK OK OK
RBC-AMT32E OK OK OK OK
RBC-AS41E OK OK OK OK
Wireless Remote Controller RBC-AX32UM(W)-E [ ] [ ] [ ]
TCB-AX32E2 OK OK OK
RBC-AX32U(W)-E OK [T
RBC-AX33CE [ ] OK
Schedule Timer TCB-EXS21TLE OK OK OK OK
TCC-Link adaptor TCB-PCNT30TLE2 OK OK OK
Ceiling Panel RBC-UM21PG(W)-E [ ]
RBC-U31PGP(W)-E OK
Occupancy Sensor TCB-SIR41UM-E [ ]
Fresh air filter chamber TCB-GFC1602UE OK
Spacer for height adjustment TCB-SP1602UE OK
Air discharge direction kit TCB-BC1602UE OK
Auxiliary fresh air flange TCB-FF101URE2 OK
Optional connecting kit TCB-PCUC2E OK
Spigot shaped flange TCB-SF56C6BPE, TCB-SF80C6BPE, TCB-SF160C6BPE OK [ ]
Application control kit TCB-PCOS1E2 OK] OK OK
Optional connector table TCB-KBOS4E OK OK OK
(Peak-cut control/Night operation
/ compressor ON status output)
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4.2 Controller

Engineering Data Book

Parts name

Model name Used with

Simple wired controller

RBC-AS21E2 All indoor units

Schedule timer

TCB-EXS21TLE Wired remote controller

ON-OFF controller

TCB-CC163TLE2

Wired remote controller/Central remote controller

Central controller

BMS-CM1280TLE All indoor units

1:1 model connection interface

TCB-PCNT30TLEZ Slim Duct type / Ceiling type / High wall type

4 way cassette type / Compact 4-way cassette type / Ducted type

Terminal box

Used with TCB-PCNT30TLE2

TCB-PX30MUE

4-way cassette (4 series) type

Energy Save operation (RBC-AMS54/55E-EN/ES)
The method to control power consumption by limiting the peak of the compressors electric current.
= To control peak current by limiting **% of the current release

ECU only functi Combination function with CDU
only function BIR32
Linked with A2A HEX | ENeray saveoperation | o0 ooeration by onl Frost Protection
el (Limit the peak of electric 9 P y*g Y (8°C set temp. in heating
by TCC link New Controller
current) mode)

4-way cassette type RAV-HM**1UTP-E X o X X

Standard duct RAV-HM**1BTP-E OK O X X

Ceiling type RAV-HM**1CTP-E oK o X x

High Wall type RAV-HM**1KRTP-E X O X X

*1) A2A HEX: VN-M**HE

*2) New Controller : RBC-AMS54/55E-EN/ES
*3) Only 75% :Even if save ratio is set over 50%, the save operation will be 75% automatically

RBC-AMS54/55E-EN/ES

RBC-AMT32E/RBC-AMS41E

0] 0%, 50%, Option (Only 75%)"3

Option (Only 75%)"3

X NA

NA
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